T25
KEY BENEFITS
• Hermetically sealed metal case (no moisture sensitivity)
• High reliability; burn-in at a minimum of rated DC voltage for a minimum of 40 h
• Surge current testing per MIL-PRF-55365 option available
• Low ESR
• Lead (Pb)-free terminations available (tin/lead terminations are under development)
APPLICATIONS

MAX. DCL
AT +25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DF
AT +25 °C
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT +25 °C
100 kHz
(m)
MAX.
RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS (A)
16 VDC AT +85 °C; 10 VDC AT +125 °C
330 D (1) T25D337(1)016(2)(3)(4) 52.8 14 180
20 VDC AT +85 °C; 13 VDC AT +125 °C
220 D (1) T25D227(1)020(2)(3)(4) In development
25 VDC AT +85 °C; 17 VDC AT +125 °C
100 D (1) T25D107(1)025(2)(3)(4) In development
35 VDC AT +85 °C; 23 VDC AT +125 °C
68 D (1) T25D686(1)035(2)(3)(4) In development
50 VDC AT +85 °C; 33 VDC AT +125 °C
22 D T25D226(1)050(2)(3)(4) 11 6 500
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance: K, M
(2) Termination and packaging: C, H, E, L